1 January  –  30 September 2022 1 January  –   30 September 2021

  Import Export Import Export

USD 11.155.093 15.952.587 11.463.748 13.463.741
EUR 7.161.151 7.593.459 6.157.523 5.915.256
TRY -- 4.688.313 -- 1.623.990
GBP 54.829 -- 449.411 --
CHF 12.137 -- -- --

TRY equivalent 291.071.534 386.432.515 159.936.769 167.959.053

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

 (Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

49

Foreign Currency Risk Sensitivity Analysis

As of   30 September 2022 , if  TRY evaluates / devaluates against foreign currency by 10% and all other variables remains
the same, profit before tax which occurs as a result of the foreign exchange loss / gain arising from net foreign exchange
exposure is as below:

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

  30 September 2022

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 25.749.141  (25.749.141)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 25.749.141  (25.749.141)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (18.816.381) 18.816.381
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (18.816.381) 18.816.381

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 36.336  (36.336)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 36.336  (36.336)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of RUB against TRY at 10%

10-RUB net asset/liability 1.280.129  (1.280.129)
11-Part of hedged from RUB risk (-) -- --

12-RUB net effect (10+11) 1.280.129  (1.280.129)

Total (3+6+9+12) 8.249.225  (8.249.225)

Foreign Currency Risk Sensivity Analysis Table

  31 December 2021

  Profit / (Loss)

  Appreciation of foreign currency Depreciation of foreign currency

In case of appreciation / depreciation of USD against TRY at 10%

1- USD net asset / liability 13.210.429  (13.210.429)
2- Part of hedged from USD risk (-) -- --

3- USD net effect (1+2) 13.210.429  (13.210.429)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of EUR against TRY at 10%

4- EUR net asset / liability (19.439.173) 19.439.173
5- Part of hedged from EUR risk (-) -- --

6- EUR net effect (4+5) (19.439.173) 19.439.173

In case of appreciation / depreciation of GBP against TRY at 10%

7-GBP net asset/liability 31.543  (31.543)
8-Part of hedged from GBP risk (-) -- --

9-GBP net effect (7+8) 31.543  (31.543)

In case of appreciation / depreciation of RUB against TRY at 10%

10-RUB net asset/liability (221.409) 221.409
11-Part of hedged from RUB risk (-) -- --

12-RUB net effect (10+11) (221.409) 221.409

Total (3+6+9+12) (6.418.610) 6.418.610

YATAŞ YATAK VE YORGAN SANAYİ TİCARET ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES
 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS OF 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

 (Currency - Turkish Lira unless expressed otherwise.)
 (CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS, ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

50

NOTE 33 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (FAIR VALUE DISCLOSURES AND  HEDGE ACCOUNTING
DISCLOSURES)

Fair value is the amount at which a financial instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between willing
parties, other than in a forced sale or liquidation, and is best evidenced by a quoted market price, if one exists. The